Corrigenda

The title of the Communication by C. Furlani, P. Porta, A. Sgamellotti, and A. A. G. Tomlinson on p. 1046, Issue 18, 1969, should read:—

The Crystal Structure and Vibronic Absorption Spectrum of Tris(diethyldithiophosphato)vanadium(III)

A Dimer of 3-Amino-2-cyano-3-hydroxydithioacrylic Acid

By Lars Henriksen

Chem. Comm., 1969, 1408.

On p. 1408, formula (III') should be:--

$$H_2NCO$$
 $S-S$ $CSNH_2$ $C=C$ $CH-CH$ NC $CONH_2$

Synthesis of Pteridines, Unsubstituted in the 4-Position, from Pyrazines via 3,4-Dihydropteridines

By Adrien Albert and Kyuji Ohta

Chem. Comm., 1969, 1168.

On p. 1169, l.h.s., line 2, for (m.p. 95°, decomp.) read (m.p. 130°).